
Chairman’s report 

October 2025 

Mayoral Engagements 

Date Location Information 

Thursday 9 October  Wesley Church U3A showcase event 

Friday 10 October HMS Raleigh HMS Raleigh lunch and passing out parade 

Saturday 11 October Saltash Beating of the Bounds 

Tuesday 14 October St Stephens Church School harvest festival service 

Saturday 18 October Girl guide building Opening of new kitchen in building 

Sunday 19 October Falmouth Falmouth Town Council Civic Service 

Monday 20 October Saltash Bishop Cornish prize awarding for Saltash 
Library Hub 

Monday 20 October Saltash Saltash Together meeting 

Tuesday 28 October Wesley Church Saltash Music, Speech and Drama Festival 
AGM 

 

Meetings attended 

Date Location Information 

Tuesday 7 October Virtual South East Cornwall Area Partnership 
meeting 

Wednesday 8 October Virtual Healthcare Action Group 

Thursday 9 October Guildhall Adult Education in Saltash 

 

 

Deputy Mayoral Engagements 

Date Location Information 

Wednesday 15 October St Stephens Church School harvest festival service 

Tuesday 28 October Wesley Church Saltash Music, Speech and Drama Festival 
AGM 

Monday 20 October Saltash Saltash Together meeting 

  

Meetings attended 

Date Location Information 

Tuesday 7 October Virtual South East Cornwall Area Partnership 
meeting 

Thursday 9 October Guildhall Adult Education in Saltash 

 

End of Report 

Mayors Secretary  


